Product Specification
Customer Signature:
Number:
Name:
Customer:
Date:
Compile Check Review Approval
Specification:
Jenny Jack.C
RNP18-NR5040-XXXX
Inductance
2023-11-30
Version of Changed Record
DATE REV CHANGED CONTENTS DRAFT APPROVED
2022/4/1 A 新版发行
2
4. Electrical Characteristics
NO.
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 □ NR5040-R47N 0.47±30% 0.013 0.010 10.00 11.50 6.60 7.60 R47
2 □ NR5040-1R0N 1.00±30% 0.016 0.014 7.35 8.00 4.90 5.00 1R0
3 □ NR5040-1R5N 1.50±30% 0.020 0.016 6.30 6.80 4.30 4.80 1R5
4 □ NR5040-2R2M 2.20±20% 0.027 0.021 4.90 5.50 3.80 4.20 2R2
5 □ NR5040-3R3M 3.30±20% 0.031 0.025 3.95 4.45 3.40 3.90 3R3
6 □ NR5040-4R7M 4.70±20% 0.041 0.035 3.50 3.90 3.00 3.30 4R7
7 □ NR5040-5R6M 5.60±20% 0.046 0.040 3.00 3.50 2.80 3.10 5R6
8 □ NR5040-6R8M 6.80±20% 0.056 0.045 2.90 3.50 2.50 2.80 6R8
9 □ NR5040-8R2M 8.20±20% 0.062 0.059 2.70 3.00 2.30 2.60 8R2
10 □ NR5040-100M 10.0±20% 0.083 0.069 2.35 2.90 2.10 2.40 100
11 □ NR5040-150M 15.0±20% 0.112 0.096 2.00 2.20 2.00 2.05 150
12 □ NR5040-220M 22.0±20% 0.168 0.151 1.60 1.90 1.50 1.60 220
13 □ NR5040-270M 27.0±20% 0.234 0.180 1.52 1.75 1.40 1.50 270
14 □ NR5040-330M 33.0±20% 0.244 0.213 1.30 1.50 1.20 1.40 330
15 □ NR5040-470M 47.0±20% 0.354 0.313 1.10 1.30 1.00 1.10 470
16 □ NR5040-680M 68.0±20% 0.520 0.430 0.90 1.10 0.80 0.90 680
17 □ NR5040-820M 82.0±20% 0.690 0.552 0.80 0.90 0.70 0.78 820
18 □ NR5040-101M 100.0±20% 0.728 0.645 0.75 0.85 0.70 0.80 101
19 □ NR5040-151M 150.0±20% 0.975 0.840 0.65 0.67 0.60 0.70 151
20 □ NR5040-221M 220.0±20% 1.820 1.460 0.48 0.55 0.40 0.50 221
21 □ NR5040-331M 330.0±20% 2.600 2.340 0.50 0.58 0.35 0.40 331
22 □ NR5040-391M 390.0±20% 3.250 2.590 0.35 0.45 0.32 0.32 391
23 □ NR5040-471M 470.0±20% 3.900 3.150 0.37 0.43 0.35 0.40 471
24 □ NR5040-561M 560.0±20% 4.914 3.670 0.31 0.36 0.31 0.35 561
25 □ NR5040-681M 680.0±20% 5.070 3.830 0.30 0.35 0.25 0.30 681
26 □ NR5040-102M 1000.0±20% 7.800 6.030 0.25 0.30 0.30 0.32 102
27 □ NR5040-222M 2200.0±20% 20.5 15.8 0.18 0.2 0.15 0.18 222
  4
5. Structure (The structure of product.)
NO Components Material
① Core Ni-Zn Ferrite